Public Notice of Planning Commission Meetings
Colfax Township
177 N. Barrie Road

Bad Axe, M| 48413
(989)269-2271

The Colfax Township Planning Commission will meet on the following dates for the year 2024.
All meetings begin at 7:00 p.m. and will take place at the
Colfax Township Hall, 177 N. Barrie Road, Bad Axe, Michigan

Monday, January 8 at 7 PM
Monday, February 12 at 7 PM
Monday, March 4 at 7 PV
Monday, April 1 at 7 PM
Monday, May 6 at 7 PM
Monday, June 3 at 7 PM
Monday, July 1 at 7 PM
Monday, August 12 at 7 PM
Monday, September 9 at 7 PM
Monday, October 7 at 7 PM
Monday, November 11 at 7 PM
Monday, December 2 at 7 PM

This notice Is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended,
MCL41.72a920and (3), and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Colfax Township Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and
services. Such as signer for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered

at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 7 days noticeto
the Colfax Township Planning Commission.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or service should contact the Colfax Township board
by writing or calling the following: Angeligue Shupe, Clerk 177 N Barrie Rd. Bad Axe, M148413

David Smith
Secretary
A copy of this notice is on file in the Clerk’s Office




